1
M
C
R
0
8
M

NC: Normally closed
NO: Normally open
Ordering Codes
Connector Details and Pinout (Indoor)
COM: Common
NO: Normally open
The relay outputs are optional switching +12V on/off
Ordering Codes
Variant Pin1 Pin2 Pin3 Pin4 Pin6
RS232 +VIN (+12V) GND A B
RS485 Input2 Input1 GND RX in +5V out
Relay1 NC COM NO
Relay2 NC COM NO
Ordering Code Relay Input RS232 RS485 Wi-Fi LTE QR
Scanner
Ethernet
Cable out
Waterproof
MCR08M-1100 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓    opt.
MCR08M-1110 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ opt.
MCR08M-1101     ✓
MCR08M-1400 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   opt.
MCR08M-1600 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓  opt.
MCR08M-1610 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ opt.
Variant Pin1 Pin2 Pin3 Pin4 Pin5
RS485 +VIN (+12V) GND A B GND
Variant Std Pin1 Pin2
Relay1 COM NO
Relay2 COM NO
Variant 12V Pin1 Pin2
Relay1 +12V On/Off GND
Relay2 +12V On/Off GND
Ordering Code Relay RS485 Wi-Fi LTE QR Scanner Ethernet Interface
MCR08M-1100E ✓ ✓ ✓   PoE-12V
MCR08M-1400E ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  PoE-12V
MCR08M-1620E ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ PoE-12V
MCR08M-1621E 12V ✓ ✓  ✓ PoE-12V
5
M
C